
How to register
on to the NHS
App using a
smartphone or
tablet

You will need a 
smartphone or tablet

Open 
App Store or 
Google Play 
to add the NHS App 

This is what the NHS App looks
like.  
You need to search for NHS App.  
Then add it to your smartphone or  
tablet by clicking on install

You will see the NHS App.  

Click the NHS App icon to open



Email from NHS Login

Go to your emails and you will see one from
NHS Login.  Make a note of the security
code.

When you open the app you will see
this page.  This is the NHS App
homepage.

Click on the white box on the
bottom of your screen

First you need to enter your email
address.  You will get emails from
the NHS.

Enter your email address into the
box and then click continue

Password

Make sure your password is
something you will remember. 

Enter your password two times
and then click Continue.

When you click continue you will
be asked if you want to set up a
new NHS Login.

Click continue to register on the
NHS App.
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NHS Login text message

Check your mobile phone for a text
from NHS login with a security code. 
 Make a note of the security code.

Enter the security code 

Enter the security code in the box
and click Continue

Now you need to add in your mobile
phone number.  You will get a text
message from the NHS App. 

Enter your mobile phone number
then click Continue.

Enter the security code in the
box.

Then click Continue

Next you need to give details about you.
You can add your NHS Number 
OR  
You can add your name, date of birth, your
address
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Add your NHS Number 
Click 
Yes, I know my NHS number.

Then enter your NHS Number in the
box and then click Continue

When you do this you will see this page. 
You are nearly done.
To use all of the NHS App services you need
to prove who you are.

Click Continue.

When you do this you will see this
page.  

The NHS App is checking your details

You now need to agree to use the NHS App  

At the bottom of the screen tick the two
boxes and click Continue

      Add your name         Add your date of birth      Add your address
OR



Linkage key
ODS Code
Account ID

Register to use your GP Surgery's online
services
Your GP Surgery will give you this information
when you register:

Have GP Surgery registration details
ready.  

Click 

How to prove who you are without
sending a photo of your I.D.

You will now see this page. 
You need to do two things:

First click on the button
Yes - I use online services

Then click Continue

Enter your registration details. 
 
Now you need to enter the 
three registration details shown on the
page.

This information is from your GP
surgery.

Then click Continue



When you do this you will see this
page.  

The NHS App is checking your
details

When you do this you will see this
page.  

The NHS App will now create your
NHS Login.  It can take up to 24
hours for this to be done.

Email from NHS Login

When your NHS App Login is ready to use
you will see an email from NHS Login

Now you can start using the NHS
App.

Click on the white box on the
bottom of your screen to open the
NHS App and use the NHS App
services

Another way to prove who you are is
when you take a photograph of your
photo ID like a passport.  
You will also be asked to record a short
video.
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